



Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524003. A.P.

Ph No: 0861-2317969 | Fax: 0861-2311968.

Recognized by Indian Nursing Council and A.P. Nurses & Midwives Council Affiliated to NTR University of Health Sciences, A.P. Vijayawada. Accredited by "International Accreditation Organization (IAO)"

website: www.narayananursingcollege.com | | e-mail: narayana\_nursing@yahoo.co.in



## ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE COLLEGE OTHER THAN ONE ALREADY STATED:

- India educational excellence awards 2014 for achieving "Best Nursing College in Andhra Pradesh" given by World Acheivers.
- The Narayana College of Nursing was awarded the status of "Higher education top 10 Nursing Colleges in India" at 2017.
- Best Nursing College in South India at, IAA India educational awards and summit 2018.
- National institutional ranking framework across India has been awarded within the rank band of 151-200.
- Certificate of international accreditation (IAO) granted to Narayana College of nursing for the achievement of the higher standards in organizational management, academic management and institutional performance through a commitment to quality on continuous improvement – Nov 22, 2020 valid through February 22, 2025.
- Published Quality Research Papers in Imperical Journal of Interdisciplinary Research (IJIR) by Principal and 2 faculty the department of Community Health Nursing and Medical Surgical Nursing at 2017
- The College was awarded in 2019 2020, Grand jury awards for Top 10 newly emergent College by the Educational World (EW)
- The College is rated counted among the top rated colleges in Andhra Pradesh with an For the excellent academic track record
- Most outstanding service Award certificate of excellence presented to Principal for the year 2021 in Medical Welfare

DUIS OF WAR AND STATE O

PRINCIPAL
Principal
NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLORE - 524 003,